PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Board of Regents of the Univeristy of Texas System	12/19/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dr. Sudhir Paul	
Street Address:	2323 Reflection Court	
City:	Missouri City	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77459	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10581295

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)415-0013

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7034150012

Email: GBmargulies@neifeld.com

Correspondent Name: Bruce Margulies

Address Line 1: 4813-B Eisenhower Avenue
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UTEX0010UPCT-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bruce T. Margulies

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_070109#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 10

PATENT REEL: 018728 FRAME: 0657

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

BETWEEN

Board of Regents of the University of Texas System, 201 West 7th Street Austin, Texas 78701. (hereinafter called "the Assignor")

AND

Dr. Sudhir PAUL
2323 Reflection Court
Missouri City, TX 77459
(hereinafter called "the Assignee")

The Assignor is the owner of the following patent registrations in Europe, Canada and Japan, based on PCT/US2004/009662, Lupus Antibodies for Passive Immunotherapy of HIV/AIDS, filed March 29, 2004.

European Patent Application No. 04758567.4 Canadian Patent Application No. 2,520,382 Japanese Patent Application No. 2006-509464

The Assignor herewith assigns unto the Assignee the right, title and interest in and to said registrations in Europe, Canada and Japan.

Said Assignee confirms the acceptance of these assignments.

In witness whereof the parties hereto have executed the present deed.

ASSIGNOR:

Signed at Austin, lexas, this 19 day of December, 2006.
Signature: Day Dweyd
Name: Barry D. Burgdorf
Capacity: Vice Chancellar and General Course
ASSIGNEE: Houston, Texas
Signed at Signed
Signature: Sudhin Naml
Name: Dr. Sudhir Paul
Address: 2323 Reflection Court, Missouri City, TX 77459

DCDOCS/666954.1

RECORDED: 01/09/2007

PATENT REEL: 018728 FRAME: 0658